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Santa Clara Valley IPSSA Newsletter 
  

IPSSA Contact Information 
Corporate Office:  Vicky Lester 
www.ipssa.com 
10842 Noel Street #107, Los Alamitos CA 90720 
Phone   888-360-9505 
 
 

IPSSA Financial Offices 
Cramer and Associates 
clint@cramercpa.com 
Phones 916-863-3107 or 888-391-6012 

Next General Membership Meeting                   

Thursday, February 20, 2020 
 

santaclaraipssa@gmail.com / scvipssa.org 

Board of Directors 

President: Fred Doering ........... 408-685-8078 

Vice President: Nigel Roberts .. 408-298-3870 

Secretary: Filberto Ruvalcaba  . 408-838-2813 

Treasurer: Jose Olivera  ........... 408-225-8204 
Past President: Joe McVeigh  .. 408-249-9731 
 
 

Newsletter Email– news@scvipssa.org 

Volume #28, Issue 8  

Meeting Location  

 

President’s Message 

 
 

  With the holidays behind us it is time to look ahead, both as an 

organization as well as each of us at our 

own businesses. I saw a question on a marketing website re-

cently that simply asked; What are you going to do differently in 

2020?  

  Add a new service?  

  A new marketing idea?  

  Expand your service area? 

  It got me thinking, I hope it inspires you to do the exercise as 

well. 

  The Board would like to apologize for the change of dates for 

the holiday party. We got a last minute call 

from the Spaghetti Factory that they had given our room to an-

other group and we’d have to change our 

date. Needless to say we will look for another venue for the 2020 

party. 

  The January meeting has been cancelled due to the lack of a 

speaker. We will be holding our next meeting on February 20th 

 

Fred 

California Labor and Workforce Development Agency 

Launches Employment Status Law  

Resource Website for Workers and Employers 
   

  As the New Year approaches, new laws will become effective, and 
few are as anticipated of having an impact as AB 5 (Gonzalez) to 
implement the ―ABC test‖ standard for determining independent con-
tractor classification. This Employment Status Law will take effect on 
January 1, 2020.  

  Under this new law, a recent California Supreme Court decision 
known as Dynamex, which set up the ―ABC test,‖ will be codified into 
California statute. The ―ABC test‖ is a three-pronged standard that 
assumes the worker is an employee of the hiring entity unless all of 
the following are met:  

(a) the worker is free from control and direction in the performance of 
services 

(b) the worker is performing work outside the usual course of the busi-
ness of the hiring company 

(c) the worker is customarily engaged in an independently established 
trade, occupation, or business. 

  To prepare for the influx of inquiries as businesses seek to comply 
with this new law, the California Labor and Workforce Development 
Agency (LWDA) announced a new online resource to provide infor-
mation and answers to frequently asked questions to ensure compli-
ance with the ―ABC test.‖ These online resources can be accessed 
at https://www.labor.ca.gov/employmentstatus/.  

  The LWDA is pegging this website as a ―one-stop-shop for online 
resources for workers and employers, and the Labor Agency and its 
departments…are coordinating the information and services about 
this new law and its enforcement.‖ 

In addition to information about the ―ABC test,‖ the website contains 
information on labor laws and employee rights, which includes links 
on how to file a wage claim or retaliation complaint, report a health 
and safety violation, or apply for workers’ compensation, unemploy-
ment or disability benefits. The LWDA mentions ―Employers who visit 
the portal will be able to find information to assist them in determining 
the employment status of their workers and understanding their legal 
obligations as employers, including information regarding workplace 
health and safety laws, wage and hour laws, workers’ compensation 
obligations, and payroll tax requirements.‖ 

  Without your support, CPSA is unable to fight all the neces-
sary battles for the pool and spa industry. Join today! 

 

No  meeting in  
January 

https://www.labor.ca.gov/employmentstatus/
https://thecpsa.org/join/
https://thecpsa.org/join/
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LONG BEACH - LIVE PODCAST TOUR 

 Thursday, March 12, 2020 

 9:30 PM  11:30 PM 

Art Theatre of Long Beach  

https://www.poolchasers.com/
https://www.poolchasers.com/events/2020/3/12/long-beach-live-podcast-tour
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Jade Nicol 
Territory Sales Manager  
Zodiac Pool Systems LLC 
(O): 1800-822-7933 
(C): 408-250-7000 
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Company Contact Phone Email 

American Leak Detection Bill Webb 
 
408-729-5325 ald114@garlic.com 

Blake Sales  Brian Duyanovich 916-529-0806 bduyavich@blakesales.net 

Blueray XL Chris Galvan 714-497-8822 Chrisg@bluerayxl.com 

Chemquip—SCP  Laura Minert 925-250-7206 Laura.minert@poolcorp.com 

Elm Distribution John Kies 916-853-2600 john@elmdistribution.com 

HASA Brian Rivera 925-997-3640 brivera@hasapool.com 

Hayward Alex Capous 415-515-9982 acapous@hayward.com 

Leisure / Keller Supply Johnny Vasquez 408-727-8100 jvasquez@kellersupply.com 

Lifesaver Pool Fence Mark Hinkle 408-779-7922 Mark@garlic.com 

Pentair David Lagrimas 209-627-6356 Dave.Lagrimas@pentair.com 

Pool Covers Inc Cheryl Maclennan 707-386-9106 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Purity Pool Rich Gross 530-472-3298 rich@puritypool.com 

Raypak  Matt Anderson 916-767-8185 Matt.Anderson@raypak.com  

SCP Distributers Kevin Brown 408-327-4900 kevin.brown@poolcorp.com 

Scuba Pool Repair Patrick Bagg 408-866-1945 office@scubapoolrepair.com 

United Chemical Jeff Moscoe 707-533-5136 J.moscoe@unitedchemicalscorp.com 

W.R. Meadows Patrick Raney 916-806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com 

Zodiac Jade Nicol 408-250-7000 jade.nicol@zodiac.com 

Sick Route Card - Click on the card 

to fill it out! 

http://scvipssa.org/flyers/Blue Card.pdf

